

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Welcome to Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd. By accessing or using our website <u>www.borneohairtransplantcentre.com</u>, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website.

General

The content of these terms and conditions may be changed, moved, or deleted at any time. Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd reserves the right to modify the contents of the terms and conditions without prior notice. Any violation of these terms may result in immediate actions against the offender(s).

Site Content & Copyrights

Unless otherwise noted, all materials, including images, illustrations, designs, icons, photographs, video clips, and written and other materials that appear on this site are copyrights, trademarks, trade dress, and/or other intellectual properties owned, controlled, or licensed by Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd. Any unauthorized use of these materials is strictly prohibited.

Comments and Feedback

All comments and feedback to Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd shall be directed to bhtcmedia10@gmail.com.

Users agree that any comments submitted to the website will not violate any rights of any third party, including copyrights, trademarks, privacy, or other personal or proprietary rights. Furthermore, users agree not to submit any unlawful, abusive, or obscene content. Users will be solely responsible for the content of any comments made.



Newsletter

By subscribing to our newsletter, you agree to receive emails regarding the latest news, products, promotions, and offers from Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd. You may unsubscribe at any time by clicking the 'unsubscribe' link in any of our emails.

Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd harmless from and against any claims, damages, costs, and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising from or related to your use of the site.

Links to Other Sites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd is not responsible for the content or practices of these external websites. Accessing linked websites is at your own risk.

Inaccuracy Information

From time to time, there may be information on our website that contains typographical errors, inaccuracies, or omissions that may relate to product descriptions, pricing, availability, and other content. We reserve the right to correct any errors, inaccuracies, or omissions and to change or update information without prior notice.

Termination

These terms and conditions are effective unless and until terminated by either the customer or Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd. You may terminate these terms at any time by discontinuing use of our website. We may also terminate the agreement without prior notice if you fail to comply with these terms and conditions.



Refund Policy

We do not offer refunds for services or products rendered. However, if you are not satisfied with any services or products purchased, please contact us at bhtcmedia10@gmail.com for assistance.

Payment Terms

All services and products must be paid for at the time of booking or purchase. We accept a variety of payment methods, including Visa, MasterCard, and other online payment options. All payments are subject to validation checks and authorization by your card issuer. If we do not receive the required authorization, we will not be liable for any decline or non-delivery of our service or product.

Limitation of Liability

Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd shall not be liable for any special, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the services and products offered on this site.

Contact Information

For any questions regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us at:

- Email: bhtcmedia10@gmail.com
- Website: <u>www.borneohairtransplantcentre.com</u>

We appreciate your cooperation and thank you for choosing Borneo Hair Transplant Centre Sdn Bhd.